## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yan Wu	08/13/2010
Moris Dovek	08/17/2010
Zhigang Bai	08/17/2010
Cherng-Chyi Han	08/17/2010
Jiun-Ting Lee	09/06/2010
Po-Kang Wang	08/19/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Headway Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	678 S. Hillview Drive
City:	Milpitas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12924416

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)471-2064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845-452-5863

Email: cathys@saileackerman.com

Correspondent Name: Saile Ackerman LLC
Address Line 1: 28 Davis Avenue

Address Line 4: Poughkeepsie, NEW YORK 12603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HT10-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stenhen B Ackerman

501382272 PATENT REEL: 025515 FRAME: 0293

12924416

Total Attachments: 4
source=HT10-001#page1.tif
source=HT10-001#page2.tif
source=HT10-001#page3.tif
source=HT10-001#page4.tif

HT10-001	For $x \in \mathbb{R}$ U.S. and/or $x \in \mathbb{R}$ Foreign Rights  For $x \in \mathbb{R}$ Application or $x \in \mathbb{R}$ U.S. Patent  By $x \in \mathbb{R}$ Inventor(s) or $x \in \mathbb{R}$ Present Owner
ASSIGNMEN	T OF INVENTION
	E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration,
YAN WU Type or print name of ASSIGNOR.  Sty Alderbrock Lin  Address  Cupit no CA 95014  USA.  Nationality	MORIS DOVEK Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  Address  Addr
ZHIGANG BAI Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 700 S Abel St #315 Address Milpitas, CA 95631  CHINA Nationality	CHERNG-CHYL HAN Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  3485 Varner Ct.  Address San Jose, CA 95132  USA  Nationality
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to  ASSIGNEE:	
Headway Technologies, Inc. 678 S. Hillview Drive Milpitas, CA 95035 USA Nationality	
and the successors, assigns and legal repres	entatives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete one of the following)    x   the entire right, title and interest   an undivided percent (%) interest	rest for the United States and its territorial
possessions	
(check the following box/f foreign and in all foreign countries	nn rights are also to be assigned)
in and to any and all improvements which are  Magnetic Write Head With Thin And Thick	disclosed in the invention entitled: Portions For Balancing Writability And ATE

HT10-001	For $X$ U.S. and/or $X$ Foreign Rights  For $X$ Application or $X$ U.S. Patent
	By $\begin{bmatrix} x \end{bmatrix}$ Inventor(s) or $\begin{bmatrix} x \end{bmatrix}$ Present Owner
ASSIGNME	NT OF INVENTION
	EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the and for other good and valuable consideration,
JIUN-TING LEE Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	PO-KANG WANG Type or print name of ASSIGNOR
	1 ype or print name of ASSIGNOR  766 Usta Grande Aue
598 FORT LARAMIE DR. Address	
SUNNYVALE, CA 94089	Los Altus, (A 94024
USA	USA
Nationality	Nationality
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	
Headway Technologies, Inc. 678 S. Hillview Drive Milpitas, CA 95035 USA Nationality	
and the successors, assigns and legal repre	esentatives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete one of the following)	
x the entire right, title and interest	
	erest for the United States and its territorial possessions eign rights are also to be assigned)
in and to any and all improvements which ar <u>Magnetic Write Head With Thin And Thic</u>	e disclosed in the invention entitled:  k Portions For Balancing Writability And ATE

and	which is found in	
x	(a) U.S. patent application executed on ev	en date h <b>erewith</b>
	(b) U.S. patent application executed on	
$\bar{\Box}$	(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on
	(d) U.S. patent no(also check (e,	issuedif foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
<del></del>		
X	(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a for	reign country, including the right to claim priority
con		ned for said invention by the above application or any thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-
will	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no ass be made or entered into which would conflict	signment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or twith this assignment.
may or repr and may	inent facts and documents relating to said in the known and accessible to ASSIGNOR are proceeding related thereto and will promessentatives any and all papers, instruments	NEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all evention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation apply execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue d said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which surposes thereof.
WA	RNING pate of signing must be the same as the date	e of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
	Sh. M.	8/13/00
Sign	dure of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing
		8/17/1.
	ature of ASSIGNOR	Date of Sighing
Sign	ature of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing
	16/2	0/19/20/0
Signa	gure of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing
If A	SSIGNOR is a <u>legal entity</u> complete the fo	ollowing information
Туре	or print the name of the above person authorized	to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
Title	2	
	Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is	s necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be
	prima facie evidence (35 USC 261). Use next page if no	•
		Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

and which is found in	
x (a) U.S. patent application executed	I on even date herewith
(b) U.S. patent application executed	l on
(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on
(d) U.S. patent no.	issued heck (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
☐ (also cl	neck (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
x (e) and any legal equivalent thereof i	in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
	obtained for said invention by the above application or any stitute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that will be made or entered into which would or	no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or conflict with this assignment.
may be known and accessible to ASSIGN or proceeding related thereto and will representatives any and all papers, instru	
WARNING Date of signing must be the same as	the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
Signature of ASSIGNOR	8/17/18 Date of Signing
Signature of ASSIGNOR	9/6/10 Date of Sighing
Signature of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing
Signature of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing
If ASSIGNOR is a <u>legal entity</u> complete	the following information
Type or print the name of the above person auth	norized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
Title  Note: No witnessing, notarization or legal prima facie evidence (35 USC 261). Use next p	ization is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be bage if notarization is desired.

\_\_\_Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

**RECORDED: 12/17/2010**